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SHEET NOTES

1

KEY NOTES
KEY NOTE 1

1. ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY
NOTED FOR REMOVAL SHALL BE
PROTECTED IN PLACE.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY (E)
CONDITIONS. IN CASE OF
CONFLICT BETWEEN DRAWINGS
AND (E) CONDITIONS, NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT.

3. SAFELY REMOVE ALL
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS.

LEGEND
EXISTING WALL TO BE
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING ITEM TO BE
DEMOLISHED, REFER TO
KEY NOTES ABOVE

EXISTING WALL TO
REMAIN

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT
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MATERIAL KEY

FIBER CEMENT SHINGLES

FIBER CEMENT BOARD

STUCCO, SMOOTH FINISH

WOOD SIDING

METAL, LIGHT BRONZE

METAL, PTD

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOFING, PTD

BOARD FORMED
CONCRETE

M1

M2

M3

M4

M5

M6

M7

PAINT 1

PAINT 2

PAINT 3

PAINT 4

FINISH LEGEND

M8

1

KEY NOTES

GROUP OPEN SPACE

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

WINDOW(S)

STOREFRONT AND INSULATED
GLAZING

FLOOR-TO-CEILING WINDOWS

COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE

RESIDENTIAL ENTRANCE

VEHICULAR ENTRANCE -
SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR

SECURITY FENCING

RAISED PLANTER(S)

BUILDING CORNICE

PRIVATE BALCONY

ARCHITECTURAL
PROJECT/SOFFIT

WOOD TRIM DETAIL

METAL TRIM/METAL PANEL
DETAIL

ELEVATOR/ELEVATOR
OVERRUN

MECHANIZED, STACKED
PARKING SYSTEM

SIGNAGE

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

**SIGNAGE  SHALL BE LIMITED BY
THE FOLLOWING AND ACCORDING
TO 17.104.010:

SHOWN HEREIN ARE SIGNS FOR
BUSINESS FOR LOCATION ONLY.
TENANTS ARE NOT KNOWN AT THIS
TIME.
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COURTYARD
ELEVATIONS

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND

 3/32" = 1'-0"1 COURTYARD EAST/WEST

 3/32" = 1'-0"2 COURTYARD NORTH

 3/32" = 1'-0"3 COURTYARD SOUTH
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PERSPECTIVES

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND

VIEW FROM SOUTHWEST CORNER VIEW FROM SOUTHEAST CORNER

VIEW FROM SOUTHWEST CORNERVIEW FROM NORTHEAST CORNER
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PERSPECTIVES

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND

VIEW FROM  NORTHWEST CORNER VIEW FROM NORTHEAST CORNER

VIEW FROM COURTYARDVIEW FROM  NORTHEAST CORNER
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PERSPECTIVES

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND

VIEW TOWARDS RESIDENTIAL ENTRANCE

VIEW TOWARDS RESIDENTIAL ENTRANCE

VIEW TOWARDS RESIDENTIAL ENTRANCE

VIEW TOWARDS RESIDENTIAL ENTRANCE

VIEW TOWARDS FLEX SPACE
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BEDROOM

BEDROOM

DININGLIVING

BATHROOM

BATHROOM

KITCHEN

1 14

DEN/STUDY

BEDROOM
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DINING

LIVING

KITCHEN

BATHROOM

BATHROOM

1

1

1

4

1

SHEET NOTES
1. SHEET NOTE 1

KEY NOTES

1 WINDOW, TYP

BEDROOM, TYP

GROUP OPEN SPACE

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

SHAFT

INFILTRATION PLANTING

EDGE OF WALKWAY (ABOVE)

FIRE-RATED GLAZING

EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

BEDROOM

LIVING

KITCHEN
BATHROOM

1

4

16
' -

 9
"

STUDIO

BATHROOM

4
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ENLARGED UNIT
PLANS

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 TYPE 1 - CORNER 2 BEDROOM UNIT

 1/4" = 1'-0"4 TYPE 4 - CORNER 2 BEDROOM WITH DEN

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 TYPE 9 - SMALL 1 BEDROOM

 1/4" = 1'-0"3 TYPE 8 - LARGE STUDIO
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2x2 STEEL POST - PAINTED

1/4" STEEL PLATE (BEYOND)

SOLID WOOD PRIVACY RAILING,
DARK STAIN

COUNTERSINK WOOD
SCREWS, TYPICAL

3/8" STEEL PLATE - PAINTED

3/4" STEEL ROUND BAR, 4"
APART

STOREFRONT AND GLASS JAMB
(BEYOND)

1"

3"

1'
 - 

3"

3/
4"

3/
4"

ALUMINUM WINDOW W/INSULATED
GLASS, APPROX 32% VLT

SEALANT

WEATHER BARRIER

24 GA GSM HEAD FLASHING
W/ HEMMED EDGE AND
SOLDERED ENDS - PAINTED

3-COAT STUCCO - PAINTED

FIRE TREATED WOOD HEADER

GYP. BRD. W/ CORNER
BD.

6" SASM; LAP OVER NAILING
FIN AND UNDER FLASHING

4"

12" SASM WRAPPED INTO
ROUGH OPENING

GSM SILL PAN

1/4" BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
BETWEEN PAN AND WINDOW

4" HIGH SILL PAN END
DAMS BEYOND

STEEL BEAM
STEEL (INFILL) FRAMING

STEEL PLATE DRIP EDGE - PAINTED

WOOD SOFFIT - SPECIES TO BE SOURCED

SHEET METAL FASCIA, HEMMED
EDGES - PAINTED

PRIVATE PATIO GUARDRAILING (SEE DETAIL  ABOVE)

BUILDING EDGE (BEYOND)

TURN FLASHING UP, SEAL TO STEEEL PLATE

CONTINUOUS FLASHING
ROOF/FLASHING

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

METAL DECK, CANTILEVERED

DOWNLIGHT WHERE OCCURS

TURN STEEL EMBED PLATED, PAINTED

1" 7"

1'
 - 

0"
8"

2"
2"

1"

SLOPE

SLOPE
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DESIGN DETAILS

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND

 3" = 1'-0"6 BALCONY GUARDRAIL DETAIL
 3" = 1'-0"2 WINDOW HEAD/SILL - STUCCO

 3" = 1'-0"8 SECOND FLOOR BUILDING OVERHANG
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ZONE:
C-45 =  1 UNIT / 300 SF

   (LOT AREA)

GROSS FLOOR AREA
BUILDING FOOTPRINT
FAR

MAXIMUM HEIGHT:
MAXIMUM STORIES: 

PROPOSED HEIGHT:
PROPOSED STORIES:

OCCUPANCY TYPE: 
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
EXTERIOR WALL:
SPRINKLERED:
ELEVATOR:

ALLOWABLE AREA
ALLOWABLE HT*
ALLOWABLE STORIES

H
EI

G
H

T
LI

M
IT

BU
IL

D
IN

G
C

O
D

E
AN

AL
YS

IS
PA

R
C

EL

CC-2
39,100 SF/275 SF=142.18
ALLOWED UNITS=142
PROVIDED UNITS =142
178,802 SQFT
34,186 SQFT
4.6

75 FT
(7) stories

73 FT
(6) stories

R-2
TYPE III-A over TYPE I (podium)
2HR
YES
YES

56,000 SQFT = 16,000 (table 503 +8,000 (section 506.2) +16,000*2
60 FT = 55 (table 503) +5'(section 504.2)*
(6) = 4 (table 503) +1 (section 504.2) +1 (section 510.3)

*section 510.3 allows evaluation of height to exclude podium level

PA
R

KI
N

G
 A

N
D

O
PE

N
 S

PA
C

E
D

EN
SI

TY

(79) REQUIRED **
(79) PROVIDED

COMPACT (19)
              REGULAR (49) / ADA (3)
(36) REQUIRED
(50) PROVIDED
(2) REQUIRED
(6) PROVIDED

21,300 SQFT
5,500 SQFT
10,500 SQFT
10,440 = GROUP REQUIRED - (PRIVATE x 2)
5,829 (5,325 COUNTED)
** CITY OF OAKLAND TO ALLOW 50% PARKING REDUCTION (NOV
2016)

AUTOMOBILE (1) PER UNIT

BICYCLE - 1 PER 4 UNITS (RESI)

BICYCLE - 1 PER 2,000
(COMMERCIAL)

GROUP OPEN SPACE 150 / UNIT
PRIVATE PROVIDED

GROUP PROVIDED
GROUP OPEN SPACE REQUIRED

ROOFTOP

ZONING DISTRICT:
ADJACENT ZONES:
SITE AREA:
ALLOWABLE FAR
LOT COVERAGE

CC-2
CC-2
39,133 SF = 0.89 ACRES
5.0
0.87
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COVER SHEET/
GENERAL

INFORMATION

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND

ARCHITECT
LOWNEY ARCHITECTURE
360 17TH STREET
SUITE 200
OAKLAND, CA 94612
510.836-5400
ERIC PRICE

PROJECT INFORMATION

SHEET INDEX

SITE LOCATION:
914 W GRAND - OAKLAND, CA 94607

SPECIFIC PLAN DESIGNATION:
WEST OAKLAND OPPORTUNITY SITE 4B

GENERAL PLAN:
COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL

ZONING DISTRICT:
CC-2

APN:
005 043101803, 005 043101804, 005 043101902, 005 043102104,005 043101701, 005 043101504, 005 043102300

LOT AREA: 39,133 SF (APPROX)

SITE ZONING INFORMATION

CONTEXT MAPPROJECT DIRECTORY

PROJECT LOCATION

GENERAL
G0.0 COVER SHEET/ GENERAL INFORMATION
G0.2A ZONING ANALYSIS CONTINUED
G0.3 GREENPOINT AND MISC REGULATORY
CIVIL
C-1 SURVEY
C-2 PRELIMINARY GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN
C-3 PRELIMINARY STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN
W Survey
ARCHITECTURAL
A1.0 AERIAL CONTEXT
A1.1 SITE PLAN
A1.2 EXISTING CONDITIONS/PHOTOS
A1.3 EXISTING SITE PHOTOS
A2.1 LEVEL 1 PLAN
A2.2 LEVEL 2 PLAN
A2.3 LEVEL 3 PLAN
A2.4 LEVEL 4 PLAN
A2.5 LEVEL 5 PLAN
A2.6 LEVEL 6 PLAN
A2.7 ROOF PLAN
A2.8 EXTERIOR LIGHTING PLAN
A2.9 LANDSCAPE PLAN
A2.10 BUILDING SECTIONS
A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3.3 COURTYARD ELEVATIONS
A3.4 PERSPECTIVES
A3.5 PERSPECTIVES
A3.6 PERSPECTIVES
A5.1 ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
A10.1 DESIGN DETAILS

UNIT SCHEDULE
UNIT NAME UNIT AREA Count

LEVEL 2
1 BEDROOM 5,720 SF 9
2 BEDROOM 9,728 SF 9
STUDIO 4,134 SF 10

19,582 SF 28

LEVEL 3
1 BEDROOM 6,455 SF 10
2 BEDROOM 9,692 SF 9
STUDIO 4,136 SF 10

20,283 SF 29

LEVEL 4
1 BEDROOM 6,456 SF 10
2 BEDROOM 9,693 SF 9
STUDIO 4,136 SF 10

20,284 SF 29

LEVEL 5
1 BEDROOM 5,872 SF 9
2 BEDROOM 10,688 SF 10
STUDIO 3,744 SF 9

20,304 SF 28

LEVEL 6
1 BEDROOM 5,874 SF 9
2 BEDROOM 10,726 SF 10
STUDIO 3,744 SF 9

20,344 SF 28

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL MAP

914 WEST GRAND

CC-2

CC-2

CC-2

CC-2

CC-2

CC-2
HT - 75'-0"

UNIT SCHEDULE

DEVELOPER
CEF/TDRG

BRAD FLEWELLEN
CEF REALTY ADVISORS, INC
2801 PINOLE VALLEY SUITE 210
PINOLE, CA 94564
800.857.7550

RONNIE TURNER
TURNER DEVELOPMENT RESOURCE GROUP
4100 REDWOOD ROAD SUITE 170
OAKLAND, CA 94619
RTDEVELOPS@COMCAST.NET
510.395.2766

BUILDING AREAS

Level AREA TYPE Area

LEVEL 6 RESIDENTIAL 27,205 SF
LEVEL 5 RESIDENTIAL 27,205 SF
LEVEL 4 RESIDENTIAL 27,205 SF
LEVEL 3 RESIDENTIAL 27,205 SF
LEVEL 2 RESIDENTIAL 27,156 SF
LEVEL 2 COURTYARD 6,989 SF
LEVEL 1 GROUND LEVEL 34,186 SF

177,150 SF
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ZONING
ANALYSIS

CONTINUED

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND

 3/32" = 1'-0"1 BUILDING ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

 1/8" = 1'-0"2 SHORT SECTION

# DATE ISSUES & REVISIONS BY
1 08/29/2016 PLANNING SUBMITTAL AD



PROJECT NUMBER: SHEET NUMBER

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING
HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED
WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE
DUPLICATED, USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT

DEVELOPER

ENTITLEMENT
REVIEW

CEF REALTY
2801 PINOLE VALLEY #210
PINOLE, CA 94567
800.857.7550

ARCHITECT
LOWNEY ARCHITECTURE
360 17th Street, Suite 200
Oakland, CA  94612
Phone:  510.836.5400
Fax:     510.836.5454

CIVIL ENGINEERING
LUK AND ASSOCIATES
738 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE
HERCULES, CA 94574
510.724.3388

10/19/2016 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL2

10
/2

5/
20

16
 1

0:
28

:0
4 

AM

G0.3
16-034

GREENPOINT
AND MISC

REGULATORY

914 W GRAND OAKLAND

914 WEST GRAND
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